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Fibre Pigtails - Multimode (OM1)
ConnectMedia Fibre Pigtails are manufactured, tested and independently verified for 
enhanced performance.  ConnectMedia Fibre Pigtails are individually tested and terminated 
and come complete with test certificates.  ConnectMedia Fibre Pigtails exceed IEC 61745 and 
EIA/TIA-568-B.2-1. ConnectMedia Fibre Pigtails are also ROHS and A Tick Compliant.

➡ Factory terminated and individually tested 
➡ Multimode fibre suitable for short distance transmissions
➡ 62.5/125 micron light carrying core 

ORDERING INFORMATION

FPSOM1SC2-12	 Fibre Pigtail Simplex OM1 SC - 2m (12 colour)

Fibre Pigtails - Multimode (OM3)
ConnectMedia Fibre Pigtails are manufactured, tested and independently verified for enhanced performance.  
ConnectMedia Fibre Pigtails are individually tested and terminated and come complete 
with test certificates. ConnectMedia Fibre Pigtails exceed IEC 61745 and EIA/TIA-568-B.2-1. 
ConnectMedia Fibre Pigtails are also ROHS and A Tick Compliant.

➡ Factory terminated and individually tested 
➡ Multimode fibre suitable for short distance transmissions
➡ 50/125 micron light carrying core 

ORDERING INFORMATION

FPSOM3SC2-12	 Fibre Pigtail Simplex OM3 SC - 2m (12 colour)
FPSOM3LC2-12	 Fibre Pigtail Simplex OM3 LC - 2m (12 colour)
FPSOM3SC2-6	 Fibre Pigtail Simplex OM3 SC - 2m (6 colour)
FPSOM3LC2-6	 Fibre Pigtail Simplex OM3 LC - 2m (6 colour)

Fibre Pigtails - Single Mode (OS1)
ConnectMedia Fibre Pigtails are manufactured, tested and independently verified for enhanced performance.  
ConnectMedia Fibre Pigtails are individually tested and terminated and come complete 
with test certificates.  ConnectMedia Fibre Pigtails exceed IEC 61745 and EIA/TIA-568-B.2-1. 
ConnectMedia Fibre Pigtails are also ROHS and A Tick Compliant.

➡ Factory terminated and individually tested 
➡ Single Mode fibre suitable for long distance transmissions
➡ 9/125 micron light carrying core 

ORDERING INFORMATION

FPSOS1SC2-12              Fibre Pigtail Simplex OS1 SC - 2m (12 colour)
FPSOS1SCAPC2-12       Fibre Pigtail Simplex OS1 SC/APC - 2m (12 colour)
FPSOS1LC2-12	 Fibre Pigtail Simplex OS1 LC - 2m (12 colour)
FPSOS1SC2-6	 Fibre Pigtail Simplex OS1 SC - 2m (6 colour)
FPSOS1LC2-6	 Fibre Pigtail Simplex OS1 LC - 2m (6 colour)


